
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING THIS PRODUCT

For questions about this product, or parts inquiries, please contact our Customer Service Center listed

Poly Windvane Feeder WVP-6000 (28112013)
Hardware Pkg.

28900108

F-18904 TECHNICAL INFORMATION 60 007 2-97

Before beginning, read instructions thoroughly and inspect parts listing to insure that all

parts have been included. During the assembly process, refer to illustration for clarity.

1. Slide four Legs (1) into Pivot Base Weldment (5) making sure tie down holes are up and

fasten with four 1/2" x 1-1/4" Hex Bolts (6).

2. Attach Grease Fitting (11) to Support Frame Weldment (3) by pounding it in with a

hammer.

3. Attach Support Frame Weldment (1) to Bottom of Poly Feeder (2) by inserting four

3/8" x 1" stainless steel Hex Head Bolts (7) and 3/8" stainless steel Fender Washers (10)

down through Feeder and fasten under Frame with four 3/8" Lock Washers (9) and 3/8"

Hex Nuts (8). NOTE: Make sure vertical tube on Support Frame is toward the front of the

Feeder.

4. Slide Support Frame Weldment (3) over vertical leg of Pivot Base Weldment (5). Tighten

3/8" x 1" Hex Bolt (4) just enough to catch ring on Base so Feeder will pivot freely.

PARTS LISTING

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

1 Tube, Leg Short 28600803 4

2 Feeder, Poly w/Holes 28712038 1

• Parts Package F/WVP6000 ---- 1

3 Support Frame Weldment 28400203 1

4 * 3/8” - 16 x 1” Hex Bolt z.p. ---- 1

5 Pivot Base Weldment 282400213 1

6 *1/2” - 13 x 1-1/4” Hex Bolt z.p. ---- 4

• Hardware Package ---- 1

7 *3/8” - 16 x 1” Hex Bolt s.s. ---- 4

8 *3/8” - 16 Hex Nut z.p. ---- 4

9 *3/8” Lock Washer z.p. ---- 4

10 *3/8” Fender Washer z.p. ---- 4

11 *Greased Fitting ---- 1

*Standard Hardware Item. May be purchased locally. • Not Illustrated.

CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER
PO Box 569
Columbus, NE
68602-0569

Ph: 1-800-447-2751
Fax: (402) 563-7447



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

F-18905 2-97


